--------- --------- --------

   $14,537  $(23,713) $38,250   161%

   ========= ========= ========

(1) Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with

current period presentation.

(2) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and

other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining

segment profitability.

   Callaway Golf Company

   Supplemental Financial Information

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended December 31,

   -------------------------------------------

   2005

   -------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Restructuring Total as

   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   --------------------------------------------

Net sales   $154,493   $-   $-  $154,493

Gross profit   48,922   (763)   18   48,177

% of sales   32%   n/a   n/a   31%

Operating expenses   76,357   2,330   2,098   80,785

   --------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Loss from operations   (27,435)   (3,093)   (2,080)  (32,608)

Other income (expense),

 net   (417)   -   -   (417)

   --------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Loss before income taxes   (27,852)   (3,093)   (2,080)  (33,025)

Income tax benefit   (12,395)   (1,176)   (790)  (14,361)

   --------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Net loss   $(15,457)   $(1,917)   $(1,290) $(18,664)

   ========= ========== ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss)

 per share:   $(0.22)   $(0.03)   $(0.02)   $(0.27)

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   69,268   69,268   69,268   69,268

   Quarter Ended December 31,

   ------------------------------

   2004

   ------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Total as

   Callaway   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   ------------------------------

Net sales   $144,413   $-  $144,413

Gross profit   40,255   (1,531)   38,724

% of sales   28%   n/a   27%

Operating expenses   84,391   3,705   88,096

   --------- ---------- ---------

Loss from operations   (44,136)   (5,236)  (49,372)

Other income (expense), net   1,219   -   1,219

   --------- ---------- ---------

Loss before income taxes   (42,917)   (5,236)  (48,153)

Income tax benefit   (17,658)   (2,027)  (19,685)

   --------- ---------- ---------

Net loss   $(25,259)   $(3,209) $(28,468)

   ========= ========== =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $(0.37)   $(0.05)   $(0.42)

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   67,961   67,961   67,961

   Year Ended December 31,

   -------------------------------------------

   2005

   -------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Restructuring Total as

   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   --------------------------------------------

Net sales   $998,093   $-   $-  $998,093

Gross profit   422,921   (6,388)   (2,119)  414,414

% of sales   42%   n/a   n/a   42%

Operating expenses   384,978   6,025   6,205   397,208

   --------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) from

 operations   37,943   (12,413)   (8,324)   17,206

Other income (expense),

 net   (2,669)   -   -   (2,669)

   --------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) before

 income taxes   35,274   (12,413)   (8,324)   14,537

Provision (benefit) for

 income taxes   9,133   (4,717)   (3,163)   1,253

   --------- ---------- ------------ ---------

Net income (loss)   $26,141   $(7,696)   $(5,161)  $13,284

   ========= ========== ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss)

 per share:   $0.38   $(0.11)   $(0.08)   $0.19

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   69,239   69,239   69,239   69,239

   Year Ended December 31,

   ------------------------------

   2004

   ------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Total as

   Callaway   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   ------------------------------

Net sales   $934,564   $-  $934,564

Gross profit   374,511   (15,689)  358,822

% of sales   40%   n/a   38%

Operating expenses   370,713   12,811   383,524

   --------- ---------- ---------

Income (loss) from operations   3,798   (28,500)  (24,702)

Other income (expense), net   989   -   989

   --------- ---------- ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   4,787   (28,500)  (23,713)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (2,580)   (11,030)  (13,610)

   --------- ---------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $7,367   $(17,470) $(10,103)

   ========= ========== =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $0.11   $(0.26)   $(0.15)

Weighted-average shares

   outstanding:   67,721   67,721   67,721

CONTACT: Callaway Golf Company
Brad Holiday / Patrick Burke / Larry Dorman, 760-931-1771

SOURCE: Callaway Golf Company